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Annex A 
Conducted Spurious Emissions 
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High ch 600Hz 10Khz-1525Mhz

 
 
 

High ch 600Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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High ch 600Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 600Hz 1614-1660 Mhz 
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High ch 600Hz 1660-1670 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 600Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 
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High ch 600Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 600Hz 3250Mhz-18 GHz 
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Low ch 600Hz 10Khz-1525Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 600Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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Low ch 600Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 600Hz 1614-1660 Mhz 
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Low ch 600Hz 1660-1670 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 600Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 
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Low ch 600Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 600Hz 3250Mhz-18 GHz 
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Mid ch 600Hz 10Khz-1525Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 600Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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Mid ch 600Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 600Hz 1614-1660 Mhz 
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Mid ch 600Hz 1660-1670 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 600Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 
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Mid ch 600Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 600Hz 3250Mhz-18 GHz 
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High ch 1200Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz

 
 
 

High ch 1200Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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High ch 1200Hz 1525-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 1200Hz 1614-1670 Mhz 
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High ch 1200Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 1200Hz 1865 Mhz-18 GHz 
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Low ch  1200Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch  1200Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 
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Low ch  1200Hz 1614-1625.5 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch  1200Hz 1625.5-1670 Mhz 
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Low ch  1200Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch  1200Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 
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Low ch  1200Hz 3250 Mhz-18GHz 

 
 
 

Low ch 1200Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 
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Mid ch  1200Hz 1614-1670 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch  1200Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 
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Mid ch  1200Hz 1865 Mhz-18GHz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 1200Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 
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Mid ch 1200Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 1200Hz 1525-1614 Mhz 
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High ch 8400Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz

 
 
 

High ch 8400Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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High ch 8400Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 8400Hz 1614-1865Mhz 
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High ch 8400Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 8400Hz 3250 Mhz-18GHz 
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Low ch 8400Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 8400Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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Low ch 8400Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 8400Hz 1614-1865Mhz 
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Low ch 8400Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 8400Hz 3250 Mhz-18GHz 
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Mid ch 8400Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 8400Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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Mid ch 8400Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 8400Hz 1614-1865Mhz 
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Mid ch 8400Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 8400Hz 3250 Mhz-18GHz 
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High ch  10500Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch  10500Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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High ch  10500Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch  10500Hz 1614-1670 Mhz 
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High ch  10500Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch  10500Hz 1865 Mhz-18GHz 
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Low ch  10500Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch  10500Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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Low ch  10500Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch  10500Hz 1614-1670 Mhz 
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Low ch  10500Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch  10500Hz 1865 Mhz-18GHz 
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Mid ch  10500Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch  10500Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 
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Mid ch  10500Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch  10500Hz 1614-1670 Mhz 
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Mid ch  10500Hz 1670-1865 Mhz 

 
 
 
 

Mid ch  10500Hz 1865 Mhz-18GHz 
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High ch 21000Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz

 
 
 

High ch 21000Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 

 
 
 



 

p1750009_Annex A_Rev 2.0 
Page 43 of 50 

 
 

High ch 21000Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 21000Hz 1614-1865 Mhz 
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High ch 21000Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

High ch 21000Hz 3250 Mhz-18GHz 
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Low ch  21000Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch  21000Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 
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Low ch 21000Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 21000Hz 1614-1865 Mhz 
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Low ch 21000Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

Low ch 21000Hz 3250 Mhz-18GHz 
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Mid ch  21000Hz 1525-1559 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch  21000Hz 1559-1614 Mhz 
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Mid ch 21000Hz 0.01-1525 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 21000Hz 1614-1865 Mhz 
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Mid ch 21000Hz 1865-3250 Mhz 

 
 
 

Mid ch 21000Hz 3250 Mhz-18GHz 

 
 


